AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS TO THE DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE FOR 

FISCAL YEAR 1978-79 TO EMPLOY THREE ADDITIONAL FIRE AND RESCUE 

INSTRUCTORS. 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1.  In addition to any and all other appropriations to the Department of 

Insurance, the sum of seventy-six thousand four hundred seventy-nine dollars ($76,479) for 

fiscal year 1978-79 is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of Insurance for 

three additional fire and rescue instructors. 

Sec. 2.  This act shall become effective July 1, 1978. 

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 16th day of June,